SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 29353/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2015 in OA No. 10/2015 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

M/S HIMALAYAN RIVER RUNNERS (INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN COUNCIL FOR ENVIRO LEGAL ACTION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.96283/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.96284/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.96282/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 06-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

To be heard along with Civil Appeal D No.19494 of 2017.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA) BRANCH OFFICER