SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 18434/2017

HIMALAYAN RIVER RUNNERS (INDIA) PVT LTD

Appellant(s)

& ANR.

VERSUS

SOCIAL ACTION FOR FOREST AND ENVIRONMENT (SAFE) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(common IA No. 119463/2018 in civil appeal no. 18434, 18435, 19441 of 2017 to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 19441/2017 (XVII)

(IA)

C.A. No. 18435/2017 (XVII)

Date: 14-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mushtag Salim, Adv.

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Onkar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

Ms. Meera Gopal, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

2

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv. Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

At request made by the learned counsel for the petitioners the matters stand adjourned to 20.09.2018.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER