## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 104815/2017,104819/2017,104823/2017,112712/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 18434/2017

HIMALAYAN RIVER RUNNERS (INDIA) PVT LTD

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

SOCIAL ACTION FOR FOREST AND ENVIRONMENT (SAFE) & ORS.Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 19441/2017 (XVII)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 96283/2017 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 96284/2017)

C.A. No. 18435/2017 (XVII)

( FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 96411/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 96411/2017 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 96413/2017)

Date: 11-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukjla, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. C.M. Patel, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

2

Ms. Rachana Gandhi, Adv.

Ms. Vidyallma, Adv.

Ms. Gitanjali N. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent nos. 4,5% 6, matters stand adjourned for two weeks.

(ASHWANI THAKUR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER