ITEM NO.28 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 18434/2017

HIMALAYAN RIVER RUNNERS (INDIA) PVT LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOCIAL ACTION FOR FOREST AND ENVIRONMENT (SAFE) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 104815/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No.104819/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS IA No. 104823/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY IA No. 112712/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 18435/2017 (XVII) (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 96411/2017 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 96413/2017)

C.A. No. 19441/2017 (XVII) (IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 96283/2017 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 96284/2017)

Date: 27-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv. Mr. Suhasini Sen, Adv. Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Adv. Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv. Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR Mr. Rakesh Chander, Adv. Mr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanat Kumar, AAG Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

2

Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 18.11.2021.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**